
..title 
ORDER APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO A LEGAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH 
THE LAW FIRM OF NEUBERT, PEPE & MONTEITH, P.C. IN CONNECTION WITH THE 
CANAL DOCK BOATHOUSE PROJECT INCREASING THE MAXIMUM 
COMPENSATION FROM $60,000 TO $210,000 FROM FY 2022-2023 LINE ITEM 3C191957-
58101   
 
..body 
WHEREAS, on July 1, 2022, the City of New Haven, Connecticut (the “City”) and the law firm of 
Neubert, Pepe & Monteith, P.C. (the “Contractor”) entered into a legal service agreement (A22-
1826) to assist the City of New Haven with its legal services in connection with the Canal Dock 
Boathouse in the amount of Sixty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($60,000.00); and 
WHEREAS, the City has been and continues to be satisfied with all of the services rendered to by 
the Contractor under the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to amend the legal service agreement  futher to 
increase the compensation by an additional One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($150,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, funds are available from Account Numbers 3C191957-58101; and 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED, by the New Haven Board of Alders, that the maximum 
compensation to the existing legal service agreement with the law firm of Neubert, Pepe & 
Monteith, P.C. in connection with the Canal Dock Boathouse Project be increased from $60,000 to 
a total of $210,000. 


